
Total

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2
1 Clinton Seller 7872 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 300
2 Graeme van breda 02585 41 20 20 16 20 10 16 13 16 10 16 157
3 Damion Purificati 5384 821 20 11 20 20 20 20 20 20 151
4 Hein McMahon 17610 4 16 0 9 7 13 13 10 13 9 10 132
5 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 13 16 13 16 16 11 125
6 Adriaan van Dalen 23102 469 10 11 10 0 11 10 16 11 13 11 103
7 Johan Le Roux 01793 44 8 8 7 9 6 5 7 0 0 7 79
8 David Enticott 5903 78 11 13 11 10 16 13 74
9 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 6 4 6 10 8 8 0 8 11 9 70
10 Reginald Seale 13266 166 0 9 1 4 5 4 8 6 0 3 66
11 James Barson 11499 15 9 13 0 0 9 9 6 8 54
12 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 8 8 9 9 0 7 8 0 49
13 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 4 3 5 6 2 3 5 4 5 5 42
14 Sfiso Themba 3448 63 5 7 0 0 7 7 0 3 3 0 32
15 Henk Kruger 82 3 1 6 5 7 6 28  
16 Byron Rothquel 1069 37 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 24
17 Pieter Delport 29668 110 7 6 4 6 23
18 Dave Veringa 9508 117 11 10 21
19 Tyron Piper 8711 45 3 3 0 0 4 2 4 4 20
20 Joao Cruz 2628 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20
21 Renatus Van niekerk 16918 57 4 5 1 2 3 1 2 1 19
22 Stephen Galgoczy 91 0 0 2 0 0 0 18
23 Ian Harwood 2240 24 0 0 0 0 14
24 Nkululeko Majola 43 0 0 0 0 12
25 Nico Zietsman 44151 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
26 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 0 5 5
27 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 53 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
28 Darryl Barrington 32650 30 2 0 0 0 2
29 Lionel Black 2528 61 0 0 0 0 0
30 0
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                2025 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 NATIONAL CHALLENGE OVERALL 

RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5

Killarney PE Zwartkops

RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 9RND 1

2025/09/04 MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Clinton Seller 7872 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 300
2 Hein McMahon 17610 4 20 0 11 11 16 16 11 16 10 11 162
3 Damion Purificati 5384 821 20 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 156
4 VAN DALEN 23102 469 16 20 13 0 13 13 16 13 13 13 130
5 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 11 11 10 13 11 11 0 10 11 10 98
6 David Enticott 5903 78 16 20 13 11 16 16 92
7 Byron Rothquel 1069 37 8 9 0 0 9 8 8 8 82
8 Renatus Van niekerk 16918 57 9 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 74
9 Pieter Delport 29668 110 13 16 10 10 49
10 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 0 13 13
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                     2025  SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 MASTERS NATIONAL CHALLENGE OVERALL 

RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 9
08-Mar

2025/09/04 MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
1 Graeme van breda 02585 41 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 250
2 Reginald Seale 13266 166 0 13 11 16 16 16 16 16 0 10 164
3 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 11 10 20 20 11 13 11 11 13 13 133
4 James Barson 11499 15 16 20 0 0 20 20 16 20 112
5 Stephen Galgoczy 91 10 10 9 8 9 8 94
6 henk Kruger 82 13 11 13 13 20 16 86
7 Sfiso Themba 3448 63 13 11 0 0 20 20 0 10 10 0 84
8 Nico Zietsman 44151 79 10 9 9 9 7 0 0 0 70
9 Tyron Piper 8711 45 16 13 0 0 10 9 11 11 70
10 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 53 10 0 9 11 8 7 8 9 62
11 Nkululeko Majola 43 6 6 7 0 51
12 Dave Veringa 9508 117 20 16 36
13 Darryl Barrington 32650 30 13 10 0 0 23
14 Tim Green 111 0 0 6 7 13
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                                               2025 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 GRAND MASTERS NATIONAL CHALLENGE OVERALL 

RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 9
08-Mar

2025/09/04 MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
Total

1 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 25 25 25 25 25 25 200
2 Johan Le Roux 01793 44 20 20 16 20 16 16 25 0 0 25 198
3 Joao Cruz 2628 76 11 11 13 13 20 20 20 20 160
4 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 20 16 20 20 16 25 25 0 142
5 Ian Harwood 2240 24 10 10 11 11 68
6 Lionel Black 61 0 0 13 13 26
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                                               2025 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 VETERANS NATIONAL CHALLENGE OVERALL 

RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 9
08-Mar

2025/09/04 MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA


